

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 8-10 in Petition(s) for  
Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16372-16374/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2011 in CWP No.7364/2011 dated  
16/12/2011 in RP No.766/2011 in WPC No.7364/2011 and CM No.19802/2011 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ABHISHEK PRATAP AJAY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BSNL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 17/01/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pavan Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Prithvi Pal,Adv.  
Mr. Rohit C.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners.  
However, the application for deletion of the names of  
respondent Nos. 4 to 6 from the array of parties is allowed at the  
risk of the petitioners.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)  
| | Court Master

|